    1 FP6312-0.3-FEB-2026
FP6312
High Efficiency 5.5V 2A
Synchronous Step Down Converter
Description
The FP6312 is a high efficiency, high frequency
synchronous DC-DC step-down converter. The 100%
duty cycle feature provides low dropout operation,

5
Figure 1. Pin Assignment of FP6312
Ordering Information
FP6312□
Package Type
SDA: SOT-563-6L
SDB: SOT-563-6L
S5: SOT-23-5L
S6: SOT-23-6L
SOT-563-6L Marking
Part Number Product Code
FP6312SDA dr
FP6312SDB eK
SOT-23-5L Marking
Part Number Product Code
FP6312S5 CS1
SOT-23-6L Marking
Part Number Product Code
FP6312S6 CS0
    3 FP6312-0.3-FEB-2026
FP6312
Typical Application Circuit
FP6312
PG/NC